RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 
RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 
PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE 
SUNRISE HARBOR PARK RENOVATION 
PROJECT TO LEADEX CORPORATION 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE 
PROCUREMENT CODE AND INVITATION FOR 
BID (IFB) 2009.05.28 IN THE AMOUNT OF $156,960 
(ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS). PROJECT TO BE 
FUNDED BY MIAMI DADE GENERAL 
OBLIGATION BOND FUND.   

WHEREAS, on May 28, 2009, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Sunrise Harbor Park Renovation Invitation for Bid

[...]

were submitted by Praing Associates Inc., Pontifex Construction Group Inc., and 
Thompson Construction and Development Group Inc. and, 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Sunrise Harbor Park 
Renovation Project was Leadex Corporation with their bid of $156,960 (One Hundred 
Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars) and, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF CORAL GABLES: 

Section 1. That the City of Coral Gables Commission accepts the recommendation of the 
Chief Procurement Officer pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and